900522662

11/08/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM548692

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SEC	SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY D.	ATA				Limited Liability Com	
Name		Fo	rmerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ACTIVEAID, LLC				10/22/2019	Corporation: MINNESOTA	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				<u> </u>	
Name:	BMO HARE	BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.				
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street					
Internal Address:	Suite 1000					
City:	MINNEAPOLIS					
State/Country:	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55402					
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: MINNESOTA					
Property Type	Total: 4 Numb	er		Word	Mark	
			1	Aller and the second se		
Property Type		er	ACTIVEAID	Word	Mark	
Property Type Registration Number:	Numb	er	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID	Word	Mark	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number:	Numb 2886057	er		Word	Mark	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	Numb 2886057 1262903	er	ACTIVEAID	Word	Mark	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	Numb 2886057 1262903 1263098	er	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID	Word	Mark	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	Numb 2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160		ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID	Word	Mark	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Numb 2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160 ATA	9778650	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID			
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Numb 2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160 ATA 6129 e sent to the	977865	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID	l; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Numb 2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160 ATA 6129 e sent to the provided; if the	977865	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID activeAid activeAid address first	l; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Numb 2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160 ATA 6129 e sent to the provided; if the 6129	9778656 e-mail that is u	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID activeAid activeAid address first	l; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	Numb 2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160 ATA 6129 e sent to the provided; if the first	977865 e-mail hat is u 9778220 ndall@b	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID o address first unsuccessful	t; if that is unsucces , it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Numb 2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160 ATA 6129 e sent to the provided; if the first special series of the first sp	9778650 e-mail that is u 9778220 ndall@b 3GS AN	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID O address first unsuccessful 8 origgs.com ND MORGAN, EIGHTH STR	l; if that is unsucces , it will be sent via U P.A.	sful, it will be sent	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Numb 2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160 ATA 6129 e sent to the provided; if the first special series of the first sp	977865 e-mail hat is u 977822 ndall@b	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID O address first unsuccessful 8 origgs.com ND MORGAN, EIGHTH STR	l; if that is unsucces , it will be sent via U P.A.	sful, it will be sent	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Numb 2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160 ATA 6129 e sent to the covided; if the covided in the covi	9778650 e-mail that is u 9778220 ndall@b GGS AN GUTH e 2200	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID O address first unsuccessful 8 origgs.com ND MORGAN, EIGHTH STR	t; if that is unsucces t, it will be sent via U P.A. EET	sful, it will be sent	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160 ATA 6129 e sent to the provided; if the first sent to the first sent sent to the first sent sent sent sent to the first sent sent sent sent sent sent sent se	9778650 e-mail that is u 9778220 ndall@b 3GS AN 9UTH 9 2200 NEAPC	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID address first unsuccessful s origgs.com ND MORGAN, EIGHTH STR	t; if that is unsucces t, it will be sent via U P.A. EET	sful, it will be sent	
Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160 ATA 6129 e sent to the provided; if the first sent to the first sent sent to the first sent sent sent sent to the first sent sent sent sent sent sent sent se	9778656 e-mail hat is u 9778226 ndall@b 3GS AN 6OUTH = 2200 NEAPC	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID O address first unsuccessful 8 origgs.com ND MORGAN, EIGHTH STR	t; if that is unsucces , it will be sent via U P.A. EET OTA 55402	sful, it will be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ITTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	2886057 1262903 1263098 0808160 ATA 6129 e sent to the provided; if the first sent to the first sent sent to the first sent sent sent sent to the first sent sent sent sent sent sent sent se	9778650 e-mail that is u 9778220 ndall@b 9GS AN 9OUTH 9 2200 NEAPC	ACTIVEAID ACTIVEAID O address first unsuccessful 8 origgs.com ND MORGAN, EIGHTH STR DLIS, MINNES	t; if that is unsucces , it will be sent via U P.A. EET OTA 55402	sful, it will be sent	

Total Attachments: 4

source=12137149-v1-BMO_Altimate - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (ActiveAid LLC)#page1.tif source=12137149-v1-BMO_Altimate - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (ActiveAid LLC)#page2.tif source=12137149-v1-BMO_Altimate - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (ActiveAid LLC)#page3.tif source=12137149-v1-BMO_Altimate - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (ActiveAid LLC)#page4.tif

NOTICE OF **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST** IN **TRADEMARKS**

Date: October 22, 2019

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain General Security Agreement dated as of October 22, 2019 (as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among ACTIVEAID, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Grantor"), the affiliates of the Grantor party thereto and BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined therein), the Grantor has granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

The Grantor and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Very truly yours,

ACTIVEAID, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company

Name: Darren Gerke

Title: Treasurer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and accepted:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Danie

Title: DERECTOR

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ACTIVEAID	2886057	September 21, 2004
ACTIVEAID	1262903	January 3, 1984
ACTIVEAID	1263098	January 3, 1984
ACTIVEAID	808160	May 10, 1966

12118204v1 **TRADEMARK REEL: 006797 FRAME: 0830**

RECORDED: 11/08/2019